

# Timberwolves Foundation Trade School/ Community College Scholarship

The Timberwolves Foundation is a group of dedicated parents and staff who have come together to fundraise for MVHS. Our goal is to raise money that will allow us to enhance the quality of education at Mission Vista High School.

The Timberwolves Foundation is pleased to offer senior scholarships each year. This year we are offering **two (2) scholarships in the amount of \$1000 each** for use toward education at Trade School/Community College. Interested students will need to fill out the respective applications and submit them by the application **deadline April 12, 2024.** 

Mission Vista High School is a school of choice for students in the Vista Unified School District as well as surrounding communities. The 4x4 block schedule and four focus areas of Arts, Communication, Science and Technology make this school a unique option for students in North San Diego County.

#### The Timberwolves Foundation Trade School/Community College Scholarship:

The Mission Vista High School Timberwolves Foundation is offering **two (2) scholarships in the amount of \$1000 each.** This is a one-time award and cannot be renewed. Scholarships will be presented at the annual Senior Awards Night. The Timberwolves Foundation will pay scholarship funds directly to the recipient. The Timberwolves Foundation Scholarship is awarded without regard to race, color, ethnicity, religion, gender or sexual orientation. The Timberwolves Foundation Trade School/Community College Scholarship will be administered by the MVHS Timberwolves Foundation.

#### **Eligibility Requirements:**

- √ Applicants must have a GPA of 3.0 or higher
- √ Applicants must have twelve hours of verifiable community service.
- ✓ Applicants must be accepted as a full or part time trade school program/Community College for the upcoming academic year.

#### **Application Process:**

To apply, students must submit the following on or before April 12, 2024 at 3:00 pm.

- √ Completed scholarship application form
- √ A signed letter demonstrating a minimum twelve hours of community service toward an event while enrolled as a student at MVHS. The letter must be verifiable from the organization's event leader describing:
  - √ The event
  - √ Your participation
  - ✓ Number of hours worked toward the cause
- ✓ One teacher reference letter
- √ Verifiable transcript
- ✓ Proof of acceptance at a vocational or technical trade school/Community College for post-secondary studies
- ✓ Applicant to write a short essay and briefly include a personal statement that offers information about academic, athletic, extracurricular and/or leadership roles and responsibilities that make you a suitable candidate for a Timberwolves Foundation scholarship.

#### Scholarship Awards:

- √ Award notification will be given at the annual senior Awards Night
- √ For fund disbursement, applicant must provide the correct mailing address where their scholarship check is to be received.

### **Application Submission:**

Please submit 2 copies of all application materials to the MVHS office, at the address listed below.

Email and fax applications will not be accepted.

MVHS Timberwolves Foundation Trade School/Community College Scholarship 1306 Melrose Drive Oceanside, CA 92057

Attention: Scholarship Committee

Please direct questions to info@timberwolvesfoundation.com.

## Reminder

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY		
Last Name:	First Name:	
Phone:	Email:	
Graduation Year:	Cumulative weighted GPA (9-12):	
Local Street Address:		
City / State / Zip:		
Permanent Street Address:		
City / State / Zip:		
Are you a MVHS student?		
I plan to attend the following trade school/community college:		
Intended major:		
Achievements, Honors, Awards:		
Extracurricular Activities / Additional Community Service:		

## STATEMENT OF ACCURACY:

I hereby affirm that the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I also consent that my picture may be taken and used for any purpose deemed necessary to publicize the Timberwolves Foundation Scholarship Program.

I hereby understand I will not submit this application without all required attachments and supporting information. Incomplete applications or applications that do not meet eligibility criteria will not be considered for this scholarship.

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, I must provide evidence of enrollment / registration at the post-secondary institution of my choice before scholarship funds can be awarded.

Sig	nc	<b>ا</b>
Oig	110	ū.

Date:

#### **Checklist:**

- √ Application
- √ Teacher reference letter
- √ Verifiable transcript

- √ Proof of acceptance at post-secondary school
- √ Community Service Letter
- ✓ Short essay